TRUMBULL COUNTY RESOURCES

CLOTHING
Community Volunteer Council
Emmanuel Community Care Center
SOPHIA
St. Vincent de Paul of Trumbull County
COUNSELING REFERRALS

Coleman Professional Services

Greentree Counseling Center

Preferred Care Counseling

Telehealth Marriage & Family Counseling; Christian/Catholic
Counseling with Alexandria Cooper (www.bettertogethercc.com)

Trumbull County Mental Health and Recovery Board

Valley Counseling Services

DOMESTIC VIOLENCE
Ohio Domestic Violence Hotline

Someplace Safe

EMPLOYMENT AND/OR TRAINING
Coleman Professional Services
Ohio Department of Jobs and Family Services
Ohio Means Jobs

Preferred Care Counseling

330-395-5888
330-545-4301
330-393-0519
234-223-2933

330-392-1177
330-372-2200
330-757-3975

440-745-7252

330-675-2765
330-395-9563

800-934-9840
330-393-3005

800-673-1347
330-675-2000
330-675-2179
330-757-3975



TRUMBULL COUNTY RESOURCES
FOOD ASSISTANCE

Catholic Charities Regional Agency

Champion Christian Church

Community Volunteer Council

Emmanuel Community Care Center

Emmanuel Lutheran Church

Ohio Department of Jobs and Family Services

Our Lady of Perpetual Help Pantry (3rd Friday )
Salvation Army - Warren

Second Harvest Food Bank Mobile Pantry

St. Elizabeth Ann Seton Pantry ( M-F)

St. Mary and St. Joseph Food Pantry of Warren ( M-F)
St. Patrick Food Pantry ( 2nd Saturday ) *appt. req.
St. Thomas the Apostle Food Pantry ( 3rd Tuesday )
St. Vincent de Paul of Trumbull County

St. William Food Pantry ( M-F)

Warren City Health District

FURNITURE
Helping Other Women H.0.W.
Sleep in Heavenly Peace (beds for kids)
GLOBAL DISASTER RELIEF
CRS - Catholic Relief Services
HEALTH CARE RESOURCES

Children's Rehabilitation Center
Help Network of Ohio - 211
Ohio Department of Medicaid
One Health Ohio

Suicide Hotline

Valley Counseling Services

WIC

330-393-4254
330-847-0785
330-395-5888
330-545-4301
330-392-5939
330-675-2000
330-766-2555
330-392-1573
330-393-1565
330-393-9766
330-395-2081
330-534-1928
330-394-2461
234-223-2933
330-847-0872
330-841-2612

330-797-5055
844-432-2337

877-435-7277

330-856-2107
330-747-2696
330-675-2000
330-373-0222
330-747-2696
330-395-9563
800-755-4769



TRUMBULL COUNTY RESOURCES

HOMELESSNESS

Amos Christy House (shelter)
Catholic Charities Regional Agency
Emmanuel Community Care Center
Family and Community Services
Help Network of Ohio - 211

Warren Family Mission

HOUSING
Catholic Charities Regional Agency
Coleman Professional Services
Emmanuel Community Care Center
Family and Community Services
SOPHIA
TCAP

Trumbull County Department of Jobs and Family Services

Trumbull Metropolitan Housing Authority

LOCAL DISASTER RELIEF

American Red Cross

NATIONAL DISASTER RELIEF

Catholic Charities USA - CCUSA

330-394-4316
330-393-4254
330-545-4301
330-409-9139
330-747-2696
330-394-5437

330-393-4254
330-438-2400
330-545-4301
330-409-9139
330-393-0519
866-747-1041
330-675-2000
330-369-6460

800-733-2767

703-549-1390



TRUMBULL COUNTY RESOURCES

PARENTING
Family and Community Services
Head Start/Healthy Start - Trumbull
Preferred Care Counseling
Trumbull Community Action Program TCAP
Trumbull County Board of Health
Trumbull County Children's Services

Valley Counseling Services

PREGNANCY SUPPORT
Catholic Charities Regional Agency, First Step Program
Help Me Grow - Trumbull
Mercy Health Resource Program for Mothers
WIC - Trumbull

PUBLIC ASSISTANCE
Ohio Department of Jobs and Family Services
Social Security Administration

Trumbull Metropolitan Housing Authority

SENIOR SUPPORT SERVICES
Alpha Phi Alpha Homes
Catholic Charities Regional Agency
Family and Community Services

Trumbull County Senior Levy

SUBSTANCE ABUSE
BrightView
Coleman Professional Services
First Step Recovery
Mercy Health Rehabilitation Center
Neil Kennedy Recover Center
Project Dawn
PsyCare

Valley Counseling Services

877-746-6455
330-393-2507
330-856-3975
330-393-2507
330-675-2489
330-372-2010
330-395-9563

330-393-4254
330-399-3408
330-480-2604
800-755-4769

330-675-2732
855-863-3562
330-369-1533

330-369-2121
330-393-4254
330-847-0503
330-675-7846

866-472-5525
800-673-1347
330-286-0055
330-306-5018
800-228-8287
330-675-2590
330-856-6663
330-395-9563



TRUMBULL COUNTY RESOURCES

TAXES
United Way - Trumbull County

YSU Economics Department

TRANSPORTATION
Easter Seals
Senior Levy Transportation

Trumbull County Department of Jobs and Family Services

UTILITY ASSISTANCE
Catholic Charities Regional Agency
Coleman Professional Services
Ohio HEAP
Salvation Army - Warren
SOPHIA
TCAP

Trumbull County Department of Jobs and Family Services

330-369-1000
330-941-3000

330-884-2511
330-675-2873
330-675-2000

330-393-4254
330-438-2400
800-282-0880
330-392-1573
330-393-0519
866-747-1041
330-675-2000



