## **CLOTHING**

Community Volunteer Council	330-395-5888
Emmanuel Community Care Center	330-545-4301
SOPHIA	330-393-0519
St. Vincent de Paul of Trumbull County	234-223-2933
COUNSELING REFERRALS	
Coleman Professional Services	330-392-1177
Greentree Counseling Center	330-372-2200
Preferred Care Counseling	330-757-3975
Telehealth Marriage & Family Counseling; Christian/Catholic Counseling with Alexandria Cooper (www.bettertogethercc.com)	440-745-7252
Trumbull County Mental Health and Recovery Board	330-675-2765
Valley Counseling Services	330-395-9563
DOMESTIC VIOLENCE	
Ohio Domestic Violence Hotline	800-934-9840
Someplace Safe	330-393-3005
EMPLOYMENT AND/OR TRAINING	
Coleman Professional Services	800-673-1347
Ohio Department of Jobs and Family Services	330-675-2000
Ohio Means Jobs	330-675-2179
Preferred Care Counseling	330-757-3975

### **FOOD ASSISTANCE**

Catholic Charities Regional Agency	330-393-4254
Champion Christian Church	330-847-0785
Community Volunteer Council	330-395-5888
Emmanuel Community Care Center	330-545-4301
Emmanuel Lutheran Church	330-392-5939
Ohio Department of Jobs and Family Services	330-675-2000
Our Lady of Perpetual Help Pantry (3rd Friday)	330-766-2555
Salvation Army - Warren	330-392-1573
Second Harvest Food Bank Mobile Pantry	330-393-1565
St. Elizabeth Ann Seton Pantry (M-F)	330-393-9766
St. Mary and St. Joseph Food Pantry of Warren (M-F)	330-395-2081
St. Patrick Food Pantry (2nd Saturday)*appt. req.	330-534-1928
St. Thomas the Apostle Food Pantry (3rd Tuesday)	330-394-2461
St. Vincent de Paul of Trumbull County	234-223-2933
St. William Food Pantry (M-F)	330-847-0872
Warren City Health District	330-841-2612
FURNITURE	
Helping Other Women H.O.W.	330-797-5055
Sleep in Heavenly Peace (beds for kids)	844-432-2337
GLOBAL DISASTER RELIEF	
CRS - Catholic Relief Services	877-435-7277
HEALTH CARE RESOURCES	
Children's Rehabilitation Center	330-856-2107
Help Network of Ohio - 211	330-747-2696
Ohio Department of Medicaid	330-675-2000
One Health Ohio	330-373-0222
Suicide Hotline	330-747-2696
Valley Counseling Services	330-395-9563
WIC	800-755-4769

## **HOMELESSNESS**

Amos Christy House (shelter)	330-394-4316	
Catholic Charities Regional Agency	330-393-4254	
Emmanuel Community Care Center	330-545-4301	
Family and Community Services	330-409-9139	
Help Network of Ohio - 211	330-747-2696	
Warren Family Mission	330-394-5437	
HOUSING		
Catholic Charities Regional Agency	330-393-4254	
Coleman Professional Services	330-438-2400	
Emmanuel Community Care Center	330-545-4301	
Family and Community Services	330-409-9139	
SOPHIA	330-393-0519	
TCAP	866-747-1041	
Trumbull County Department of Jobs and Family Services	330-675-2000	
Trumbull Metropolitan Housing Authority	330-369-6460	
LOCAL DISASTER RELIEF		
American Red Cross	800-733-2767	
NATIONAL DISASTER RELIEF		
Catholic Charities USA - CCUSA	703-549-1390	

### **PARENTING**

PAKENTING	
Family and Community Services	877-746-6455
Head Start/Healthy Start - Trumbull	330-393-2507
Preferred Care Counseling	330-856-3975
Trumbull Community Action Program TCAP	330-393-2507
Trumbull County Board of Health	330-675-2489
Trumbull County Children's Services	330-372-2010
Valley Counseling Services	330-395-9563
PREGNANCY SUPPORT	
Catholic Charities Regional Agency, First Step Program	330-393-4254
Help Me Grow - Trumbull	330-399-3408
Mercy Health Resource Program for Mothers	330-480-2604
WIC - Trumbull	800-755-4769
DUDI IC ACCICTANCE	
PUBLIC ASSISTANCE  Ohio Department of John and Family Couriese	220 (75 2722
Ohio Department of Jobs and Family Services	330-675-2732 855-863-3562
Social Security Administration  Trumbull Matropolitan Housing Authority	330-369-1533
Trumbull Metropolitan Housing Authority	330-309-1333
SENIOR SUPPORT SERVICES	
Alpha Phi Alpha Homes	330-369-2121
Catholic Charities Regional Agency	330-393-4254
Family and Community Services	330-847-0503
Trumbull County Senior Levy	330-675-7846
SUBSTANCE ABUSE	
BrightView	866-472-5525
Coleman Professional Services	800-673-1347
First Step Recovery	330-286-0055
Mercy Health Rehabilitation Center	330-306-5018
Neil Kennedy Recover Center	800-228-8287
Project Dawn	330-675-2590
PsyCare	330-856-6663
Valley Counseling Services	330-395-9563

## **TAXES**

United Way - Trumbull County	330-369-1000
YSU Economics Department	330-941-3000
TRANSPORTATION	
Easter Seals	330-884-2511
Senior Levy Transportation	330-675-2873
Trumbull County Department of Jobs and Family Services	330-675-2000
UTILITY ASSISTANCE	
Catholic Charities Regional Agency	220 202 4254
	330-393-4254
Coleman Professional Services	330-393-4254
Coleman Professional Services	330-438-2400
Coleman Professional Services Ohio HEAP	330-438-2400 800-282-0880
Coleman Professional Services Ohio HEAP Salvation Army - Warren	330-438-2400 800-282-0880 330-392-1573